
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

O/o-The General Manager, Telecom District, 
Bhubaneswar- 751022. 

 

NIT No:GC-609/13-14                                                                     Dated at Bhubaneswar 03.06.2013 

 

            Wax/Cello-tape sealed tenders are invited from bonafide and experienced contractors for 

repairing the faulty EPBTs work in the jurisdiction of Bhubaneswar Telecom District.  

A Eligibility criterion:   
          The contractor should have work experience in repairing of EPBT/CLIP EPBT for 

Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs only) during last two years. (11-12 & 12-13 taken together) 

Experience certificate in this regard should have been issued by an officer not below the rank of 

Deputy General Manager or equivalent. Tender paper will be issued to those applicants on 

production of A/C Payee Bank Draft Rs.525/- (Rupees Five hundred twenty five only) including 

VAT@5%) drawn in favour of   A.O (Cash), BSNL, O/o GMTD, Bhubaneswar payable at 

Bhubaneswar drawn on any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank & self attested copies of following 

documents to SDE (Planning), O/o GMTD, Bhubaneswar. 

1.    Experience certificate as above. 

2.    PAN No.  

3.    Valid Service Tax Registration Certificate.  

4.    Valid DIC registration for repair of EPBT    

5.    In case of a partnership firm, the self attested partnership deed and the power of attorney in    

       original by all the partners in favor of the signatory of the bid must be furnished. 

Name of 

the tender 

& No. 

Cost of 

bid 

document 

Estimated 

Cost of 

tender 

EMD Date and time 

for issue of  

tender paper 

Last date and 

time of receipt 

of Tender 

document 

Date of opening 

Repairing 

of faulty 

EPBTs , 

No-GC-

609/13-14 

Rs 525/- 

Including 

Vat 5% 

Rs.6 

Lakhs 

 

Rs.15,000/- 
From  

04.06.2013 to 

26.06.2013 

(Between 1100 

hrs to 1300hrs) 

26.06.2013 

(upto 1330hrs) 

26.06.2013 

(1500 hrs in the 

Recreation Club 
of GMTD Office 
 

Eligible bidders can download the entire bid document from the website www.orissa.bsnl.co.in and 

submit the same within scheduled time and date along with the required cost of the bid document 

Rs.525/-(Rupees Five hundred twenty five only) each in the  form of  DD from any Nationalized 

Bank/ Scheduled Bank in favour of  A.O (Cash), BSNL, O/o GMTD, Bhubaneswar payable at 

Bhubaneswar. The DD, documents conforming to the eligibility criteria and other documents (As 

mentioned in Clause No.11 of the document) are required to be kept in the “Envelope-A: 

Qualification Bid”. The financial bid containing Annexure – III should be kept in a separate 

Envelope called “Envelope B”. The financial bid of those tenderers who qualify in the qualifying bid 

only will be opened by the opening committee as per time and schedule which will be intimated 

later. All the envelopes containing documents should be wax sealed and name and address of the 

bidder should be written on the left side of each envelope. The downloaded bid document must be 

filled up and enclosed with the bid cost Rs.525/- in the form of DD other wise the bid will be 

rejected.                                                

     



 

   The detail terms and conditions, EMD particulars etc. are available in the enclosed tender 

document. Tenders without EMD will be rejected. No exemption Cost of Tender Documents and 

EMD under NSIC is permitted. The Sr. GMTD, Bhubaneswar reserves the right to reject any or all 

tenders without assigning any reason thereof. The sealed tenders can be dropped in the tender box 

available in  the chamber of  AGM (Planning), 2
nd

  Floor, Room No.213,  Door Sanchar Bhawan,  

O/o GMTD, BBSR. The sealed tenders can be sent by registered post addressed to:-  

 

Shri K. Lakra. 

Addl. General Manager (R & A), 

O/o Sr. GMTD, BSNL  

Room No. 216, Door Sanchar Bhawan, Unit-IX 

Bhubaneswar - 751022 
 

 

Tenders sent by post must reach this office by 14:00 hours on the opening date of tender. The 

tenders received after opening of tender will not be accepted. Tender received through post in 

tampered condition will also not be accepted and be summarily rejected. 

Tenders not sealed in Wax/Cellotape will not be entertained.  

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                  Addl. General Manager (R&A) 

                                                                                                  O/o Sr. G.M.T.D, Bhubaneswar-22  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

******************** End of NIT ******************* 
 


